INSTITUTE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION, UNESWA
Year Planner for Semester-1 
AUGUST 2024 to FEBRUARY 2025.
	Dates of Classes/Activities
	Study Sessions / Activities  
	Online Sessions for all IDE Students 

	
	
	

	
	
	

	August 17, 2024 (Saturday)
	1. B.Ed-(Pri & Sec) & PGCE 
	All Programmes/PGCE-Sci except B.Ed (P&S)

	August 18, 2024 (Sunday) 
	1. B.Ed-(Pri & Sec) & PGCE 
	 BA-Hums/PGCE-Sci & B.Sc-IT

	August 24, 2024 (Saturday)
	1. All Programmes/PGCE-Sci except B.Ed (P&S)
	B.Ed-(Pri & Sec) & PGCE

	August 25, 2024 (Sunday) 
	1. BA-Hums/PGCE-Sci & B.Sc-IT
	B.Ed-(Pri & Sec) & PGCE

	
	
	

	August 31, 2024 (Saturday)
	2. B.Ed-(Pri & Sec) & PGCE 
	All Programmes/PGCE-Sci except B.Ed (P&S)

	September 1, 2024 (Sunday) 
	2. B.Ed-(Pri & Sec) & PGCE
	 BA-Hums/PGCE-Sci & B.Sc-IT

	September 14, 2024 (Saturday)
	2. All Programmes/PGCE-Sci except B.Ed (P&S)
	B.Ed-(Pri & Sec) & PGCE

	September 15, 2024 (Sunday) 
	2. BA-Hums/PGCE-Sci & B.Sc-IT
	B.Ed-(Pri & Sec) & PGCE

	
	
	

	September 21, 2024 (Saturday)
	3. Test Day - B.Ed-(Pri & Sec) & PGCE
	         ----

	September 22, 2024 (Sunday)
	3. Test Day - B.Ed-(Pri & Sec) & PGCE
	         ----

	September 28, 2024 (Saturday)
	3.Test Day - All Programmes/PGCE-Sci except 
    B.Ed (P&S)
	         ----

	September 29, 2024 (Sunday)
	3. Test Day - BA-Hums/PGCE-Sci & B.Sc-IT
	         ----

	
	
	

	October 5, 2024 (Saturday)
	4. B.Ed-(Pri & Sec) & PGCE
	All Programmes/PGCE-Sci except B.Ed (P&S)

	October 6, 2024 (Sunday)
	4. B.Ed-(Pri & Sec) & PGCE
	BA-Hums/PGCE-Sci & B.Sc-IT

	October 12, 2024 (Saturday)
	4. All Programmes/PGCE-Sci except B.Ed (P&S)
	B.Ed-(Pri & Sec) & PGCE

	October 13, 2024 (Sunday)
	4. BA-Hums/PGCE-Sci & B.Sc-IT
	B.Ed-(Pri & Sec) & PGCE

	
	
	

	October 19, 2024 (Saturday)
	5. B.Ed-(Pri & Sec) & PGCE
	All Programmes/PGCE-Sci except B.Ed (P&S)

	October 20, 2024 (Sunday)
	5. B.Ed-(Pri & Sec) & PGCE
	BA-Hums/PGCE-Sci & B.Sc-IT

	October 26, 2024 (Saturday)
	5. All Programmes/PGCE-Sci except B.Ed (P&S)
	B.Ed-(Pri & Sec) & PGCE

	October 27, 2024 (Sunday) 
	5. BA-Hums/PGCE-Sci & B.Sc-IT 
	B.Ed-(Pri & Sec) & PGCE

	
	
	

	November 2, 2024 (Saturday)

November 3, 2024 (Sunday)
	BA-Hums

[bookmark: _GoBack]BA-Hums
	                   ----

	
	 
	                   ----

	November 9, 2024 (Saturday)

November 10, 2024 (Sunday)

	Make up
B.Ed-(Pri & Sec) & PGCE 
Make up
All Programmes/PGCE-Sci except B.Ed (P&S)
	                   ----

	
	
	

	November 16, 2024 Saturday



November 17, 2024 Sunday
	CA signing
B.Ed-(Pri & Sec) & PGCE 

CA signing
All Programmes/PGCE-Sci except B.Ed (P&S)
	


                --------

	November 18-November 22
	Study Break
	



NB: Kindly note that three pieces of assessments for CAs is required, with at least two tests and one assignment
